m150	00039877
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600298003016
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MORGE RECEIVED MARINAR 19 M & 30 APR 20 2017 R. WHITE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

<u></u>, .

	ACCOUNT NO.	: 12000000195	
	REFERENCE	: 605702 4814233	
	AUTHORIZATION	Swell of	
	COST LIMIT	\$ 50.00 man	
	Angel 1 10 0015		
ORDER DATE :	April 18, 2017		
ORDER TIME :	3:51 PM		
ORDER NO. :	605702-010		
CUSTOMER NO:	4814233		
<b>.</b>			

ARTICLES OF MERGER

1746 10TH WAY LLC

#### INTO

#### 2500 SPRINGDALE LLC

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ī

17 APR 19 AN 8:53

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF 1746 10TH WAY LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Company) INTO 2500 SPRINGDALE LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

.. .

### April 18, 2017

The following articles of merger (the "<u>Articles of Merger</u>") are being submitted in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST</u>**: The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity of the merging entity is: 1746 10th Way LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Merging Entity</u>").

**SECOND**: The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity of the surviving entity is: 2500 Springdale LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

**<u>THIRD</u>**: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss. 605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of formation; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s. 605.1023(1)(b) and whose approval is required.

**FOURTH:** The Surviving Entity is a foreign entity with a certificate of authority to transact business in Florida. The Surviving Entity's public organic record, including without limitation its mailing address, shall remain the public organic record of the Surviving Entity following the merger, without amendment.

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: The Surviving Entity has agreed to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized persons of the Merging Entity and Surviving Entity respectively, have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger as of date first set forth above.

.

## MERGING ENTITY:

1746 10TH WAY LLC, a Florida limited liability company

- By: JMB Parent, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its manager and sole member
- By: Jesse M. Biter, as Trustee of the Jesse M. Biter Revocable-Trust, its managing member

Jesse M./Biter, as Trustee aforesaid

[Signatures continue on following page]

Signature Page to Articles of Merger 1746 10th Way LLC into 2500 Springdale LLC

# SURVIVING ENTITY:

ı.

. . . .

.

2500 Springdale LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Carl S Gates III

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Articles of Merger 1746 10th Way LLC into 2500 Springdale LLC